FURM PTO-1695 RECC 02-19-	-1999 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tisdemark Office
(Per 5-93)   CMB No. 0651-001: (exp. 4-9)   CMB No. 0651-001	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 100969	9836 ned original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
DENISE SLINGERLAND (DERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE)	Name: STURGEON VALLEY FERTLIZERS
ESTATE OF ROMAN REPSKI	Internal Address: Box 292 St. AIREST
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	ALRERTA, CANADA, TON IN3
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment   Merger	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City:State:ZIP:
Other	
Execution Date: FEB//99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
tt this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	(4,482,021)
l Additional numbers sits	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: STURGEON VALLEY FERTILIZERS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40, 80
Internal Address: Box 292	<b>★</b> Enclosed
ATT. TOM CARLETON	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City. ST ALBERT State: AB ZIP. TRN/N3	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
02/19/1999 DAGIIYEN 00000125 4462921- ADA DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.</li> </ol>	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
TOM CARLETON JON	Corleto FEB1/99
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including  Mail documents to be recorded with	cover sheet, entechments, and document:
Mail bocuments to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & Tr Washington	rademarks, Box Assignments

PATENT REEL: 9756 FRAME: 0746 02/01/99 15:45 FAX 14000493101

AGRICORE-AG CTR

## ASSIGNMENT OF ALL INTEREST (OR AN UNDIVIDED FRACTION INTEREST) IN A PATENT

I, Denise Slingerland, revenue Depresentative, Estate a
Roman Repski Whose full post office address is #10 Dalton Clos
Red Oper, AB THR DPS in consideration of \$ 1.05
the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged do hereby sell and assign to
STURGEON VALLEY FERTILIZERS LTD
Whose full post office address is Rox. 292., ST. ALBERT.,
ALBERTA, CANADA, TOTAL all (or an undivided (state particular
fraction interest) of all my right, title and interest in and to The United
States of America Letters. Patent No. 4,482,021 for an
invention entitled Soil Samples
granted on the
day of Mov. 19.84 the same to be held and enjoyed by
the said assignee to the full end of the term for which the said Letters
Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held
and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.
Signed
at Red Dear, 198 Canada:
City or town Country
This day of February 1999.
Denice Slingerland Marth Se
Signature of Assignor Witness
(Official Capacity) Denise Stingurland, Resonal Representative, Estate of Koman Resolution

PATENT REEL: 9756 FRAME: 0747 COURT FILE NUMBER

105189

COURT

Surrogate Court of Alberta

CANADA CANADA CINTOR OF ANOTHER

JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF

EDHONTON

ESTATE NAME

ROMAN REPSKI

GRANT

Probate

BY THE ORDER OF THE HONOURABLE JUDGE R.A. CAWSEY DATED DECEMBER 2, 1996.

THIS COURT HAS GRANTED PROBATE OF THE ATTACHED WILL (AND CODICIL(5)) AND ADMINISTRATION OF ALL THE DECEASED'S PROPERTY TO THE PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE(S).

NAME OF DECEMBED

ROHAM REPSRI

OΣ

VECREVILLE, ALBERTA

DATE OF DEATH

**DCTOBER 29, 1996** 

NAME(S) OF PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE(S) DENISE SLINGERLAND

OF RED DEER, ALBERTA

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true conveni the original, of which it purports to be a copy. Dated this.

For Clerk of the Court

M. LAVORATO

SEAL

FOR CLERK OF THE SURROGATE COURT

JIMI ou June 25 - PC

**RECORDED: 02/16/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9756 FRAME: 0748

7124 AB 100C 20 - 71.